
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

भारत सरकार GOVERNMENT OF INDIA :: अंत	र
 िवभाग DEPARTMENT OF SPACE 

सतीश धवन अंत	र
 क� � शार SATISH DHAWAN SPACE CENTER SHAR  

�ीह	रकोटा SRIHARIKOTA :: ित�पित िजला (आ.�.) TIRUPATI DISTRICT (A.P)– 524 124 
 

               िनिवदा सूचना सं. TENDER NOTICE NO.  SDSC SHAR/Sr.HPS/PT/RO-LSSF/41/2023-2024 
 

भारत के रा#$ पित की ओर स ेव	र. �धान &य एवं भंडार, सतीश धवन अंत	र
 क� � �ीह	रकोटा िन*िल+खत व-ुओ ंके िलए 
ऑनलाइन िनिवदाएं आमंि2त करत े ह3:- On behalf of President of India, Sr. Head Purchase and Stores, SDSC SHAR, 
SRIHARIKOTA invites on line quotations for the following. 

&.सं. 
Sl No 

संदभ4 सं. Ref. No. िववरण Description मा2ा Qty. 

01. SDSC SHAR /LSSF PURCHASE /LSSF/ 2024000060 
 [Public Tender - Two Part] 

Supply of Phenolic Foam Thermal Insulation 
Material for Process Pipe Lines.  

1600 Meters. 

 

िनिवदा द-ावजेो ंको डाउनलोड करन ेकी अंितम ितिथ  Last Date for downloading of tender documents   :  16.04.2024 at 16:00 hrs. 
ऑनलाइन िनिवदा जमा करन ेकी अंितम ितिथ    Due Date for submission of bids online                              :  16.04.2024 at 16:00 hrs. 
िनिवदाएं खोलन ेकी िनयत ितिथ Due Date for opening of tenders                                  :  17.04.2024 at 14:30 hrs.  
 

िनिवदाकार के िलए िनद�श Instructions to Tenderers: 
 

िनिवदाएं ईजीपीएस के मा9म स ेही भजेी जाएं तथा कोई िनिवदा शु: लागू नही ंहोगा। 

Bids shall be submitted on line through EGPS only and No tender fee shall be applicable. 
 

01. काय4 के स<ूण4 िववरण/जानकारी तथा िनयम व शत= इ>ािद के िलए संल? अनुल?क को दखे�। / For full details/scope of work and 
terms and conditions etc., please see the enclosed annexures.  
 

02. इ@ुक िनिवदाकार इसरो की ई-खरीद वबेसाइट इसरो Bू ई-�ोकुरम�ट www.eproc.vssc.gov.in स ेई-िनिवदा डाउनलोड और अपनी 
िनिवदा ई-खरीद पोट4ल पर ऑनलाइन जमा कर सकत ेह3।   डाक / वाहक / Dयं Eारा �ाF िनिवदाओ ंपर िवचार नही ं िकया जाएगा। / 
Interested tenderers can download the e-tender from ISRO NEW E-PROCUREMENT www.eproc.vssc.gov.in and submit the offer on line in 
the e-procurement portal. Offers sent physically by post/courier/in person will not be considered. 
 

03. िनिवदा द-ावजे इसरो की वबेसाइट www.isro.gov.in इसरो Bू ई-�ोकुरम�ट वबेसाइट www.eproc.vssc.gov.in तथा सतीश धवन अंत	र
 
क� � शार की वबेसाइट www.shar.gov.in पर भी उपलG ह3। इH� केवल ई-खरीद पोट4ल स ेडाउनलोड और िनिवदा ऑनलाइन जमा कर 
सकत े ह3।  / Tender documents are also available on ISRO website www.isro.gov.in ISRO New e-procurement website  
www.eproc.vssc.gov.in and SDSC SHAR, Sriharikota website www.shar.gov.in. The same can be down loaded and offer submitted on line in 
the new e-procurement portal only. 

04. िनधा4	रत ितिथ/समय के पIात �ाF बोिलयो ंपर िवचार नही ं िकया जाएगा। / Quotations received after the due date/time will not be 
considered. 

05. िनिवदा द-ावजे िदनांक 16.04.2024 को 16 00 बज ेतक डाउनलोड करन ेके िलए उपलG रह�ग ेतथा िनिवदा ऑनलाइन जमा करन ेकी 
अंितम ितिथ 16.04.2024 को 1600 बज ेतक ह।ै िनिवदाएं िदनांक 17.04.2024 को 14:30 बज ेखोली जाएंगी। / The tender documents are 
available for download up to 16.04.2024 at 16 00 hrs. and last date for submission of tenders on line 16.04.2024 at 16 00 hrs. and Tender 
Opening on 17.04.2024 at 14:30 hrs.  
 

06.इ@ुक िव&ेता िववरण जानन ेके िलए िनिवदा खोल ेजान ेवाल ेस2 म� शािमल हो सकत ेह3। िनिवदा के मूKांकन पर िवचार करन ेके िलए 
उनकी उप+Lथित अिनवाय4 नही ंह।ै / Interested vendors can attend the Bid opening sessions to know the details. Presence not mandatory to 
consider the quote for evaluation. 
 

07. व	र. �धान &य एवं भंडार, सतीश धवन अंत	र
 क� � �ीह	रकोटा के पास िकसी भी या सभी िनिवदाओ ंको Dीकार / अDीकार करन े
का अिधकार ह।ै / Sr. Head, Purchase and Stores, SDSC-SHAR, Sriharikota reserves the right to accept or reject any/or all the quotations. 
 

08. GeM GARPTS Report ID: GEM/GARPTS /13032024/8VSQIGV2VSAS 
 

 
 

िदनांक DT: 13.03.2024                                                                                                        व	र. �धान &य एवं भंडार 

Sr. HEAD PURCHASE AND STORES 


